

o

SLP(C)No. 21837 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21837/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2003 in AN 411/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SARDAR PRIT PAL SINGH @ PRITPAL SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIBI SALMA KHATOON & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Akila Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent No.6Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that as per our Order dated 2nd December, 2003 payment has been made on 27th January, 2004.

Leave granted.

Pending appeal, there shall be stay of the directions that the Insurance Company is not liable . In other words, pending appeal the Insurance Company will remain liable.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master