

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6482 OF 2004

SARDAR PRIT PAL SINGH @ PRITPAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, counsel for the appellant is present. He also made his submissions for a little while. No one appears for contesting respondent, the insurance company. The case is pass over for the day.

(V.K. Tiwari)  
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master